
Event # 1 MEN  12K  Run

TIME :- 07.20 AM

10/01/2016

PLACE TEAM DATE OF BIRTH POINTS FINISH POSITION

1 RAILWAYS 27 3-5-9-10

 RATI RAM SAINI

 SACHIN PATIL

 SOMPAL POONIA

 RAJENDER BIND

2 SERVICES 32 6-7-8-11

BELLIAPPA A.B. . 11/02/1992

AKSHAY KUMAR . 15/06/1992

GOVIND SINGH . 01/07/1989

RAMESH KUMAR BISHNOI . 10/07/1985

3 MAHARASTRA 73 4-17-22-30

 ANKIT MALIK

CHOUDHARY PRADIPSINGH

KALIDAS LAXMAN HIRVE 24/09/1991

VAYBHAT DADASO MITTHU

4 MANIPUR 84 15-20-23-26

5 GOA 109 14-25-31-39

6 UTTAR PRADESH 116 16-27-32-41

7 KARNATAKA 133 19-34-38-42

8 AIPSCB 141 18-33-43-47

9 TAMILNADU 200 36-46-52-66

10 PUNJAB 210 29-54-55-72

11 TELENGANA 242 35-37-75-95

12 RAJASTHAN 251 45-61-67-78

13 HARYANA 263 51-68-71-73

14 BIHAR 266 58-62-63-83

15 KERALA 280 57-69-70-84

16 HIMACHAL PRADESH 301 65-77-79-80

17 UTTARAKHAND 316 59-76-85-96

18 CHHATTISGARH 318 64-74-89-91

19 DELHI 331 60-81-90-100

20 JAMMU & KASHMIR 414 87-103-106-118

21 LAKSHADWEEP 424 98-107-109-110

22 TRIPURA 435 99-104-112-120

23 PUDUCHERRY 495 121-123-125-126

PLACE BIB NAME OF ATHLETES DATE OF BIRTH GROUP TEAM TIME

1 576 MAN SINGH . 20/06/1989 MEN AFI     36:16.20

2 577 GOPI T. . 24/05/1988 MEN AFI     36:16.60

3 393 RATI RAM SAINI . MEN RAILWAYS     36:18.80
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4 312 ANKIT MALIK . MEN MAHARASTRA     36:20.80

5 394 SACHIN PATIL . MEN RAILWAYS     36:24.80

6 433 BELLIAPPA A.B. . 11/02/1992 MEN SERVICES     36:29.00

7 431 AKSHAY KUMAR . 15/06/1992 MEN SERVICES     36:32.60

8 434 GOVIND SINGH . 01/07/1989 MEN SERVICES     36:46.50

9 397 SOMPAL POONIA . MEN RAILWAYS     36:49.60

10 392 RAJENDER BIND . MEN RAILWAYS     36:50.00

11 435 RAMESH KUMAR BISHNOI . 10/07/1985 MEN SERVICES     36:54.90

12 396 SOJI MATHEW . MEN RAILWAYS     36:57.30

13 432 ANIL G PAWAR . 23/01/1990 MEN SERVICES     37:01.80

14 119 SUIJTH S . 14/05/1994 MEN GOA     37:05.00

15 343 SATENDRA SINGH . 15/10/1992 MEN MANIPUR     37:06.70

16 508 INDRAJEET  PATEL . 15/01/1994 MEN UTTAR PRADESH     37:08.10

17 323 PRADIPSINGH CHOUDHARY MEN MAHARASTRA     37:08.70

18 8 VIKAS KUMAR . MEN AIPSCB     37:12.40

19 250 NAGESH PAWAR . MEN KARNATAKA     37:12.80

20 344 TIRTHA KUMAR PUN . 24/05/1989 MEN MANIPUR     37:15.20

21 436 SHANKAR MAN THAPA 18/08/1992 MEN SERVICES     37:16.70

22 317 KALIDAS LAXMAN HIRVE 24/09/1991 MEN MAHARASTRA     37:21.50

23 331 ANBU KUMAR . 02/11/1991 MEN MANIPUR     37:26.50

24 398 YOGENDRA KUMAR MEN RAILWAYS     37:30.30

25 118 SULEMAN . 02/04/1994 MEN GOA     37:42.30

26 340 KULDEEP SINGH . 06/07/1987 MEN MANIPUR     37:42.40

27 520 UMESH KUMAR . 01/07/1995 MEN UTTAR PRADESH     37:45.00

28 342 NIRMAL KUMAR M . 17/10/1990 MEN MANIPUR     37:45.10

29 375 MAKHAN SINGH . 10/10/1990 MEN PUNJAB     37:55.30

30 314 DADASO MITTHU VAYBHAT MEN MAHARASTRA     37:55.60

31 114 ONIAM SANATON SINGH . 23/04/1984 MEN GOA     38:04.20

32 516 RAVINDRA KUMAR TIWARI 23/11/1994 MEN UTTAR PRADESH     38:07.30

33 580 MUKESH KUMAR . MEN AIPSCB     38:09.80

34 257 SANTHOSH . MEN KARNATAKA     38:21.30

35 474 PRADEEP KUMAR . 01/12/1986 MEN TELENGANA     38:21.70

36 457 VENKATESAN . MEN TAMILNADU     38:28.70

37 475 PRAMOD KUMAR YADAV 15/05/1989 MEN TELENGANA     38:30.50

38 249 MANIKANDAN.S . MEN KARNATAKA     38:33.10

39 117 SHIHAB S . 19/03/1989 MEN GOA     38:39.50

40 111 AMRUTRAJ CHAWAN . 05/05/1990 MEN GOA     38:45.60

41 513 RAJ KUMAR SINGH . 12/10/1995 MEN UTTAR PRADESH     39:00.10

42 246 IMMANUVEL.V . MEN KARNATAKA     39:13.30

43 1 AJAY KUMAR . MEN AIPSCB     39:25.80

44 243 AJITH.G . MEN KARNATAKA     39:35.00

45 425 RAKESH KUMAR . 05/02/1989 MEN RAJASTHAN     39:38.30

46 455 RAJINLAL . MEN TAMILNADU     39:43.60

47 4 MANJU . MEN AIPSCB     39:44.00

48 2 GOVA RAM . MEN AIPSCB     39:52.30

49 519 SANJAY  YADAV . 01/07/1995 MEN UTTAR PRADESH     39:55.00



50 248 MALLESH PATIL . MEN KARNATAKA     40:02.40

51 153 AJAY . 13/12/1994 MEN HARYANA     40:04.20

52 456 SHEELU CHAVAN . MEN TAMILNADU     40:07.90

53 326 BALASAHEB LONDHE MEN MAHARASTRA     40:08.40

54 376 MAKHAN SINGH.. . 16/08/1994 MEN PUNJAB     40:09.90

55 374 KULWINDER SINGH . 22/04/1992 MEN PUNJAB     40:14.40

56 506 DEEPAK  PAL . 12/12/1997 MEN UTTAR PRADESH     40:58.00

57 275 BIJAY J . 25/09/1994 MEN KERALA     41:01.10

58 40 CHANDAN KUMAR SHAHNI 02/02/1995 MEN BIHAR     41:02.40

59 538 DEVENDRA BISHT . 11/07/1995 MEN UTTARAKHAND     41:06.90

60 102 RAJ SHEKHAR . 30/07/1991 MEN DELHI     41:07.20

61 423 PRAHLAD NATH . 01/10/1987 MEN RAJASTHAN     41:07.40

62 41 JITENDRA SINGH . 05/02/1991 MEN BIHAR     41:16.20

63 34 ADITYA SINGH . 12/12/1994 MEN BIHAR     41:17.00

64 79 SAUNKIRAM . 15/08/1995 MEN CHHATTISGARH     41:22.10

65 194 SUNIL SINGH . 06/08/1988 MEN HIMACHAL PRADESH     41:24.90

66 449 NAGESH PAWAR . MEN TAMILNADU     41:31.60

67 424 RAJESH KUMAR . 15/08/1993 MEN RAJASTHAN     41:41.50

68 166 VIKUL TOMAR . 10/05/1996 MEN HARYANA     41:41.80

69 289 VISHNU MOHANAN . 10/11/1991 MEN KERALA     41:48.60

70 276 BINU PETER . 19/06/1995 MEN KERALA     41:51.50

71 157 DINESH . 15/03/1988 MEN HARYANA     41:58.40

72 369 GURMEET SINGH . 14/07/1993 MEN PUNJAB     42:03.80

73 162 SUDHIR . 15/04/1993 MEN HARYANA     42:13.70

74 70 DULESH KUMAR . 11/01/1993 MEN CHHATTISGARH     42:17.70

75 477 TARA CHAND . 27/08/1986 MEN TELENGANA     42:23.80

76 551 VICKY MANDAL . 04/07/1995 MEN UTTARAKHAND     42:29.70

77 190 SANJAY KUMAR . 01/06/1993 MEN HIMACHAL PRADESH     42:33.50

78 426 RAMNIWAS MEENA . 15/08/1983 MEN RAJASTHAN     42:34.50

79 187 NAGENDER PAL . 29/07/1994 MEN HIMACHAL PRADESH     43:11.40

80 195 SURJEET RANA . 27/11/1994 MEN HIMACHAL PRADESH     43:12.90

81 105 ROHIT . 05/09/1998 MEN DELHI     43:19.60

82 113 FRANCISCO CLEMENTE . 28/06/1982 MEN GOA     43:25.90

83 43 MUKESH KUMAR . 03/06/1995 MEN BIHAR     43:26.30

84 288 VISHNU M . 15/06/1995 MEN KERALA     43:29.00

85 539 KISHAN KUMAR . 02/07/1992 MEN UTTARAKHAND     43:30.50

86 278 JIBIN THOMAS . 04/11/1995 MEN KERALA     43:31.90

87 200 RIYAZ AHMAD . 01/11/1976 MEN JAMMU & KASHMIR     43:32.00

88 287 VIJESH.V . 04/05/1991 MEN KERALA     43:33.80

89 72 KAMTA YADAV . 01/02/1981 MEN CHHATTISGARH     43:34.70

90 94 AMIT . 15/01/1990 MEN DELHI     43:44.10

91 69 DEVENDRA KUMAR . 26/07/1994 MEN CHHATTISGARH     43:48.20

92 379 RANJIT KUMAR . 15/02/1995 MEN PUNJAB     43:58.60

93 13 CH.LAKSHMI NARYANA . 04/05/1994 MEN ANDHRA PRADESH     44:00.80

94 450 NARESH KUMAR . MEN TAMILNADU     44:09.80

95 472 K. NARESH . 04/05/1995 MEN TELENGANA     44:34.50



96 550 VED PRAKASH . 11/05/1994 MEN UTTARAKHAND     44:43.30

97 185 DESH RAJ . 02/09/1993 MEN HIMACHAL PRADESH     44:49.50

98 295 SIRAJUDHEEN H.M 22/09/1984 MEN LAKSHADWEEP     44:54.10

99 483 SAMINDER SINGH . 05/05/1984 MEN TRIPURA     44:54.30

100 106 SACHIN KUMAR . 20/04/1995 MEN DELHI     45:37.30

101 73 KISHAN LAL . 05/03/1995 MEN CHHATTISGARH     45:41.70

102 188 RAJEEV KUMAR . 02/02/1995 MEN HIMACHAL PRADESH     45:44.10

103 202 YOUNAS MUSHTAQ . 11/01/1995 MEN JAMMU & KASHMIR     45:44.20

104 481 RAJESH . 10/12/1993 MEN TRIPURA     45:46.30

105 108 SHAMSHER . 06/02/1995 MEN DELHI     45:49.50

106 199 NARESH KUMAR . 20/03/1987 MEN JAMMU & KASHMIR     45:49.60

107 294 MUHAMMED KHASIM UBAIDULLA A 08/03/1995 MEN LAKSHADWEEP     45:49.70

108 315 DATTA HARI BORSE . 17/12/1993 MEN MAHARASTRA     45:49.80

109 290 ABOOBAKER ATHEEHULLA P 21/12/1991 MEN LAKSHADWEEP     45:50.50

110 293 MOHAMMED ALTHAF M.P 19/03/1995 MEN LAKSHADWEEP     45:51.00

111 42 MITHLESH KUMAR . 10/01/1995 MEN BIHAR     45:52.80

112 485 SUDHIR KUMAR . 16/08/1988 MEN TRIPURA     46:01.60

113 131 DHARMESH RAMDAS BHOYE MEN GUJRAT     46:04.70

114 156 ASHOK KUMAR . 01/01/1997 MEN HARYANA     46:10.20

115 549 SUNIL YADEV . 12/11/1995 MEN UTTARAKHAND     46:17.00

116 134 PARESH DEVABHAI GAVIT MEN GUJRAT     46:18.30

117 292 IMRAN KHAN A.C . 01/01/1990 MEN LAKSHADWEEP     46:46.80

118 198 IMTIYAZ AHMAD . 01/12/1984 MEN JAMMU & KASHMIR     46:46.90

119 291 DILSHAD KHAN A.C 18/02/1994 MEN LAKSHADWEEP     46:56.40

120 484 SHANSHAH . 10/12/1993 MEN TRIPURA     47:26.30

121 349 C.PRABU . 23/06/1987 MEN PUDUCHERRY     47:46.90

122 482 RAMANDEEP . 15/08/1993 MEN TRIPURA     47:49.20

123 351 S.MANIKANDAN . 27/05/1995 MEN PUDUCHERRY     47:50.50

124 33 ABHIJEET KUMAR . 20/03/1994 MEN BIHAR     47:58.50

125 350 RAMESH KUMAR . 16/08/1990 MEN PUDUCHERRY     48:06.00

126 345 ANANDARAJU . 20/06/1991 MEN PUDUCHERRY     48:09.30

127 78 REKH RAM . 10/01/1995 MEN CHHATTISGARH     48:24.40

128 130 ASHWIN RATNA MER MEN GUJRAT     49:20.10

96 BAHADUR CHAUHAN . 04/07/1995 MEN DELHI          DNF

480 AASHISH . 05/01/1995 MEN TRIPURA          DNF

95 AVNESH KUMAR . 10/06/1995 MEN DELHI          DNF

3 JAGMAL . MEN AIPSCB          DNF

452 PRAVEEN PAWAR . MEN TAMILNADU          DNF

427 SANT LAL DUDI . 04/06/1978 MEN RAJASTHAN          DNS

575 BHUPENDRA KUMAR . MEN TRIPURA          DNS

382 VIJAY . 01/09/1995 MEN PUNJAB          DNS

6 PEMARAM . MEN AIPSCB          DNS

5 MUKESH RAWAT . MEN AIPSCB          DNS

154 AJAY KUMAR . 21/10/1994 MEN HARYANA          DNS

421 MAHIPAL SINGH . 05/07/1992 MEN RAJASTHAN          DNS

Event # 2 JUNIOR MEN 20&UN 8K  Run



TIME :- 06.40 AM

10/01/2016

PLACE TEAM DATE OF BIRTH POINTS FINISH POSITION

1 MAHARASTRA 17 1-3-5-8

KISAN NARSHI TADVI 01/10/1998

ANSAR IMAM DARGIWALE 14/02/1997

HIRAMAN KASHINATH THAVIL 06/01/1997

PARAJI BABURAO GAIKAWAD 17/05/1996

2 UTTAR PRADESH 41 2-6-16-17

ANIL KUMAR YADAV . 20/07/1997

ARJUN  KUMAR . 03/12/1997

ROOP CHANDRA PAL 13/08/1996

ISHWAR CHAND VERMA 05/07/1997

3 UTTARAKHAND 66 4-19-20-23

SACHY LAL PATEL . 07/03/1996

NISHU KUMAR . 06/07/1997

RAJAT KARKI . 30/07/1996

PINCHU KUMAR . 01/01/1998

4 KERALA 100 9-26-30-35

5 DELHI 127 12-18-47-50

6 PUNJAB 129 15-32-37-45

7 HIMACHAL PRADESH 155 14-33-49-59

8 WEST BENGAL 165 25-42-43-55

9 BIHAR 197 39-41-57-60

10 TAMILNADU 211 27-48-66-70

11 TELENGANA 224 36-44-62-82

12 CHHATTISGARH 272 40-75-78-79

PLACE BIB NAME OF ATHLETES DATE OF BIRTH GROUP TEAM TIME

1 319 KISAN NARSHI TADVI 01/10/1998 Jr MEN MAHARASTRA     24:59.00

2 504 ANIL KUMAR YADAV . 20/07/1997 Jr MEN UTTAR PRADESH     25:09.20

3 313 ANSAR IMAM DARGIWALE 14/02/1997 Jr MEN MAHARASTRA     25:09.40

4 548 SACHY LAL PATEL . 07/03/1996 Jr MEN UTTARAKHAND     25:10.70

5 316 HIRAMAN KASHINATH THAVIL 06/01/1997 Jr MEN MAHARASTRA     25:17.40

6 505 ARJUN  KUMAR . 03/12/1997 Jr MEN UTTAR PRADESH     25:26.60

7 256 SANJAY KUMAR PATEL 27/12/1996 Jr MEN KARNATAKA     25:28.00

8 322 PARAJI BABURAO GAIKAWAD 17/05/1996 Jr MEN MAHARASTRA     25:40.20

9 280 PAUL MATHEW J . 27/09/1996 Jr MEN KERALA     25:40.70

10 161 SACHIN . 05/12/1997 Jr MEN HARYANA     25:41.50

11 254 SAIDAPPA MYAGERI . 25/04/1996 Jr MEN KARNATAKA     25:42.70

12 98 JITENDER . 15/06/1996 Jr MEN DELHI     25:48.40

13 327 TUSHAR NAMDEO KITE 11/02/1997 Jr MEN MAHARASTRA     25:56.50

14 183 AKSHAY KUMAR . 14/04/1997 Jr MEN HIMACHAL PRADESH     25:56.80

15 367 CHANDARAMANI . 18/12/1996 Jr MEN PUNJAB     25:58.10

16 517 ROOP CHANDRA PAL 13/08/1996 Jr MEN UTTAR PRADESH     26:03.70

17 509 ISHWAR CHAND VERMA 05/07/1997 Jr MEN UTTAR PRADESH     26:05.30

18 104 RAVI KUMAR . 30/12/1997 Jr MEN DELHI     26:07.30



19 542 NISHU KUMAR . 06/07/1997 Jr MEN UTTARAKHAND     26:13.30

20 545 RAJAT KARKI . 30/07/1996 Jr MEN UTTARAKHAND     26:14.70

21 217 GOUTAM KUMAR MAHTO 15/04/1996 Jr MEN JHARKHAND     26:15.20

22 510 JUGAL  KISHOR . 20/07/1997 Jr MEN UTTAR PRADESH     26:17.20

23 544 PINCHU KUMAR . 01/01/1998 Jr MEN UTTARAKHAND     26:17.30

24 503 ANIL  YADAV . 14/03/1996 Jr MEN UTTAR PRADESH     26:17.60

25 567 SANTOSH  YADAV . 14/02/1997 Jr MEN WEST BENGAL     26:20.60

26 281 RENJITH.M . 09/03/1996 Jr MEN KERALA     26:21.10

27 446 B. YOKESH . 03/06/1996 Jr MEN TAMILNADU     26:21.30

28 224 PINTU KUMAR YADAV 17/08/1996 Jr MEN JHARKHAND     26:22.90

29 320 NITESH MULCHAND JAGNADE 04/02/1996 Jr MEN MAHARASTRA     26:26.70

30 282 SANJAY .P.M . 11/07/1997 Jr MEN KERALA     26:27.80

31 540 MANOJ SINGH . 08/04/1996 Jr MEN UTTARAKHAND     26:28.00

32 381 TAJPREET SINGH . 15/05/1996 Jr MEN PUNJAB     26:28.80

33 184 ANEESH CHANDEL . 04/04/1996 Jr MEN HIMACHAL PRADESH     26:29.80

34 337 DEEPAK KUMAR.. . 12/01/1996 Jr MEN MANIPUR     26:30.00

35 283 SHABIR S . 23/07/1996 Jr MEN KERALA     26:32.20

36 470 DURG VIJAY CHOUHAN 14/02/1996 Jr MEN TELENGANA     26:34.00

37 373 KARANPREET SINGH . 07/04/1997 Jr MEN PUNJAB     26:37.80

38 428 SUNIL KUMAR . 10/03/1997 Jr MEN RAJASTHAN     26:38.60

39 37 BALVIR KUMAR . 02/06/1997 Jr MEN BIHAR     26:39.20

40 80 YUDHISHTHIR KUMAR . 18/01/1996 Jr MEN CHHATTISGARH     26:45.50

41 45 RAM PRASAD . 13/03/1997 Jr MEN BIHAR     26:49.80

42 563 AMIN  MALLICK . 21/11/1996 Jr MEN WEST BENGAL     26:52.20

43 569 SK.MOZAMMEL HOSSAIN 23/04/1996 Jr MEN WEST BENGAL     26:59.90

44 476 R. RAMESH CHANDRA 25/06/1997 Jr MEN TELENGANA     27:02.30

45 380 SARABJIT SINGH . 25/12/1997 Jr MEN PUNJAB     27:03.40

46 167 VINAY KUMAR . 19/01/1997 Jr MEN HARYANA     27:03.70

47 100 NEERAJ . 27/04/1997 Jr MEN DELHI     27:03.80

48 453 R. RANJITH KUMAR . 12/06/1996 Jr MEN TAMILNADU     27:04.40

49 189 RAMESH KUMAR . 02/12/1996 Jr MEN HIMACHAL PRADESH     27:06.90

50 109 SUNDER . 10/03/1996 Jr MEN DELHI     27:07.80

51 112 DADAPIR PATIL . 20/12/1997 Jr MEN GOA     27:13.60

52 107 SANGPRIYA GAUTAM . 05/06/1997 Jr MEN DELHI     27:15.80

53 164 SURENDER . 16/08/1996 Jr MEN HARYANA     27:17.10

54 274 ABHITH P L . 04/04/1997 Jr MEN KERALA     27:26.00

55 564 ISMAIL  SK. . 12/02/1997 Jr MEN WEST BENGAL     27:26.30

56 547 RUPESH YADEV . 08/12/1997 Jr MEN UTTARAKHAND     27:27.60

57 39 BRAJESH YADAV . 13/06/1998 Jr MEN BIHAR     27:29.60

58 103 RANJAN SHUKLA . 10/01/1998 Jr MEN DELHI     27:35.40

59 193 SUNIL KUMAR.. . 19/05/1997 Jr MEN HIMACHAL PRADESH     27:36.40

60 35 ASHISH KUMAR . 12/05/1997 Jr MEN BIHAR     27:46.70

61 286 STANLY LEO V . 05/06/1997 Jr MEN KERALA     27:49.10

62 471 G. VIJAY KUMAR . 11/06/1996 Jr MEN TELENGANA     27:50.30

63 372 GURWINDER SINGH . 16/04/1998 Jr MEN PUNJAB     27:50.60

64 186 LUCKEY . 11/01/1998 Jr MEN HIMACHAL PRADESH     27:52.10



65 429 SURENDRA KUMAR . 05/07/1996 Jr MEN RAJASTHAN     27:54.50

66 447 G. GOPA KUMAR . 16/06/1996 Jr MEN TAMILNADU     27:58.30

67 247 IRAPPA.S. HALAGANNAVAR Jr MEN KARNATAKA     28:08.90

68 333 BHARAT KUMAR . 01/04/1996 Jr MEN MANIPUR     28:09.70

69 17 N.JAGAN MOHAN . 15/04/1997 Jr MEN ANDHRA PRADESH     28:18.10

70 454 R. ROJARAJAN . 04/07/1996 Jr MEN TAMILNADU     28:23.00

71 116 SANDESH GURAV . 15/05/1996 Jr MEN GOA     28:31.10

72 47 RAUSHAN KUMAR . 10/04/1999 Jr MEN BIHAR     28:57.60

73 451 P. THIRUMOORTHY . 25/01/1996 Jr MEN TAMILNADU     29:02.00

74 48 SHUBHAM KUMAR YADAV 10/03/1996 Jr MEN BIHAR     29:22.30

75 77 PUKESHWAR LAL . 25/03/1997 Jr MEN CHHATTISGARH     29:27.70

76 136 SAVAN RAVINDRA VASAVA 12/08/1996 Jr MEN GUJRAT     29:29.70

77 115 PANKAJ KUMBHAR . 01/11/1996 Jr MEN GOA     29:40.20

78 71 DURGESH VERMA . 29/07/1996 Jr MEN CHHATTISGARH     29:48.30

79 67 CHANDRASHEKHAR . 20/12/1996 Jr MEN CHHATTISGARH     30:19.30

80 75 MILAN SINGH . 15/01/1995 Jr MEN CHHATTISGARH     30:25.10

81 132 JIGNESH BALU GEAKWAD 02/07/1997 Jr MEN GUJRAT     30:52.80

82 478 V. SRINIVAS . 09/03/1997 Jr MEN TELENGANA     31:00.20

83 192 SUNIL KUMAR . 08/04/1996 Jr MEN HIMACHAL PRADESH     31:49.40

84 74 LAXMAN SEN . 12/06/1996 Jr MEN CHHATTISGARH     31:51.30

85 352 VELMURUGAN . 01/11/1996 Jr MEN PUDUCHERRY     32:09.03

86 347 KAVIMUGILAN . 04/08/1996 Jr MEN PUDUCHERRY     34:00.00

87 430 VIKRAM SINGH . 18/03/1997 Jr MEN RAJASTHAN     34:10.20

202 YOUNAS MUSHTAQ . 11/01/1995 Jr MEN JAMMU & KASHMIR          DNF

158 NAVEEN . 05/05/1997 Jr MEN HARYANA          DNF

168 VISHESH . 10/05/1996 Jr MEN HARYANA          DNF

255 SANGAPPA MADARI . 25/04/1996 Jr MEN KARNATAKA          DNF

416 ANKIT KUMAR . 06/03/1997 Jr MEN RAJASTHAN          DNF

417 ASHOK KUMAR KURI 25/02/1997 Jr MEN RAJASTHAN          DNS

419 DHARMENDRA SINGH . 20/07/1997 Jr MEN RAJASTHAN          DNS

371 GURPREET SINGH.. . 24/12/1999 Jr MEN PUNJAB          DNS

200 RIYAZ AHMAD . 01/11/1976 Jr MEN JAMMU & KASHMIR          DNS

334 BIPINKUMAR PATEL . 12/12/1996 Jr MEN MANIPUR          DNS

155 ARUN . 27/10/1996 Jr MEN HARYANA          DNS

198 IMTIYAZ AHMAD . 01/12/1984 Jr MEN JAMMU & KASHMIR          DNS

199 NARESH KUMAR . 20/03/1987 Jr MEN JAMMU & KASHMIR          DNS

251 PRAKASH TELAGADE . 26/12/1997 Jr MEN KARNATAKA          DNS

Event # 3 YOUTH BOYS 18&UN 6K  Run

TIME :-04.30 PM

09/01/2016

PLACE BIB NAME OF ATHLETES DATE OF BIRTH GROUP TEAM TIME

1 507 DHARMENDRA KUMAR YADAV 02/12/1998 Youth Boys UTTAR PRADESH     19:09.30

2 514 RAKESH KUMAR YADAV 04/06/1999 Youth Boys UTTAR PRADESH     19:16.40

3 191 SAWAN BARWAL . 18/02/1998 Youth Boys HIMACHAL PRADESH     19:20.30

4 279 NAZEEM P . 05/09/1998 Youth Boys KERALA     19:55.00

5 284 SHERIN JOSE . 31/08/1998 Youth Boys KERALA     19:56.00



6 97 BAHADUR PATEL . 31/12/1999 Youth Boys DELHI     20:32.90

7 541 MOHAN SAINI . 14/10/1998 Youth Boys UTTARAKHAND     20:42.60

8 537 BHANU PRATAP ARYA 01/07/1999 Youth Boys UTTARAKHAND     20:42.90

9 325 SATISH NANASAHEB DESHMUKH 15/02/1998 Youth Boys MAHARASTRA     20:56.30

10 321 NITIN SUDAM GAVIT 04/04/1999 Youth Boys MAHARASTRA     21:08.50

11 568 SANTU   BISWAS . 04/06/1998 Youth Boys WEST BENGAL     21:15.50

12 165 VIKRAM . 07/10/1998 Youth Boys HARYANA     21:15.70

13 451 P. THIRUMOORTHY . 25/01/1996 Youth Boys TAMILNADU     21:35.20

14 101 NIRMIT DHAYIA . 03/01/1999 Youth Boys DELHI     21:49.70

15 415 ANIL KUMAR . 10/10/1998 Youth Boys RAJASTHAN     21:53.90

16 566 SAHINUR   MOLLA . 16/05/1999 Youth Boys WEST BENGAL     22:05.70

17 466 A. MALLESHAM . 11/03/1998 Youth Boys TELENGANA     22:09.80

18 46 RAMU PAL . 10/07/1998 Youth Boys BIHAR     22:18.20

19 14 G.RAMANJANEYULU . 27/07/1999 Youth Boys ANDHRA PRADESH     22:30.40

20 420 JAI PRAKASH . 01/12/1998 Youth Boys RAJASTHAN     22:35.20

21 378 PUNJAB SINGH . 03/03/1998 Youth Boys PUNJAB     22:47.30

22 448 M. RAVIKUMAR . 13/12/1999 Youth Boys TAMILNADU     23:03.60

23 15 I.Y.K.VARMA . 13/07/2000 Youth Boys ANDHRA PRADESH     23:53.90

24 66 BHUPENDRA KUMAR . 02/06/1999 Youth Boys CHHATTISGARH     23:54.60

25 182 AJAY KUMAR . 24/07/1998 Youth Boys HIMACHAL PRADESH     29:29.10

253 RAJSHEKHAR PATHAK 01/12/2000 Youth Boys KARNATAKA          DNF

370 GURPREET SINGH . 02/10/1998 Youth Boys PUNJAB          DNF

68 DEEP NARAYAN PATEL 24/09/1998 Youth Boys CHHATTISGARH          DNF

244 ANIL KUMAR . 14/01/1998 Youth Boys KARNATAKA          DNF

467 B. ANIL . 25/12/1999 Youth Boys TELENGANA          DNF

160 ROHIT VERMA . 20/10/1998 Youth Boys HARYANA          DNF

447 G. GOPA KUMAR . 16/06/1996 Youth Boys TAMILNADU          DNS

135 SANJAY SATISH RAJAWAT 28/08/1998 Youth Boys GUJRAT          DNS

36 ATUL SINGH . 02/07/1998 Youth Boys BIHAR          DNS

446 B. YOKESH . 03/06/1996 Youth Boys TAMILNADU          DNS

454 R. ROJARAJAN . 04/07/1996 Youth Boys TAMILNADU          DNS

453 R. RANJITH KUMAR . 12/06/1996 Youth Boys TAMILNADU          DNS

Event # 4 BOYS 16&UN 2K  Run

TIME :-04.30 PM

09/01/2016

PLACE BIB NAME OF ATHLETES DATE OF BIRTH GROUP TEAM TIME

1 99 MOHD. MERAJ . 30/12/2000 Boys 16yrs DELHI      5:59.10

2 518 SANDEEP  KUMAR . 02/10/2001 Boys 16yrs UTTAR PRADESH      5:59.60

3 418 ATUL POONIA . 01/10/2000 Boys 16yrs RAJASTHAN      5:59.70

4 44 MUKESH YADAV . 15/07/2000 Boys 16yrs BIHAR      5:59.90

5 422 PRADEEP KUMAR SAINI 05/07/2001 Boys 16yrs RAJASTHAN      6:04.10

6 163 SUKHBIR . 02/10/2002 Boys 16yrs HARYANA      6:04.30

7 285 SREERAG P . 23/09/2000 Boys 16yrs KERALA      6:08.70

8 65 ASUHUTOSH KUMAR . 05/07/2000 Boys 16yrs CHHATTISGARH      6:13.10

9 16 J. SANKARA RAO . 16/06/2000 Boys 16yrs ANDHRA PRADESH      6:15.80

10 546 ROHIT  KUMAR . 25/06/2001 Boys 16yrs UTTARAKHAND      6:16.00



11 565 SAGAR ACHARYA . 07/05/2001 Boys 16yrs WEST BENGAL      6:19.90

12 159 RIZWAN . 18/06/2001 Boys 16yrs HARYANA      6:20.10

13 324 SACHIN PANDURANG NAVGHARE 16/08/2000 Boys 16yrs MAHARASTRA      6:31.40

14 76 MONOJ KARTAM . 24/05/2000 Boys 16yrs CHHATTISGARH      6:34.50

15 512 PRITAM PATEL . 25/12/2001 Boys 16yrs UTTAR PRADESH      6:37.30

16 468 B. VEERANNA . 10/02/2000 Boys 16yrs TELENGANA      6:49.20

17 252 R.V.VIJAYASARATHI . 01/02/2001 Boys 16yrs KARNATAKA      6:54.90

18 377 AMANDEEP SINGH . 19/01/2001 Boys 16yrs PUNJAB      7:28.20

19 479 V. VINOD NAIK . 31/12/2000 Boys 16yrs TELENGANA      7:34.20

20 196 ARYAAVEER SINGH . 26/11/2001 Boys 16yrs JAMMU & KASHMIR      7:38.20

21 346 J.MUTHUKRISHNAN . 23/09/2001 Boys 16yrs PUDUCHERRY      8:14.20

22 348 M.RAGAVAN . 02/11/2001 Boys 16yrs PUDUCHERRY      8:14.40

23 277 JAGANATH.P.S . 26/03/2000 Boys 16yrs KERALA     14:22.00

368 EKROOP SINGH . 21/05/2000 Boys 16yrs PUNJAB          DNF

536 AJAY SINGH . 10/09/2001 Boys 16yrs UTTARAKHAND          DNF

245 DINESHA . 15/08/2000 Boys 16yrs KARNATAKA          DNS

318 KARAN KRUSHANT DINDE 21/01/2000 Boys 16yrs MAHARASTRA          DNS

129 ANIKEST NARAD KUSHWAHA 06/09/2001 Boys 16yrs GUJRAT          DNS

137 VISHAL VISHRAM MAKWANA 27/08/2001 Boys 16yrs GUJRAT          DNS

Event # 5 WOMEN  8K  Run

TIME :- 08.00 AM

10/01/2016

PLACE TEAM DATE OF BIRTH POINTS FINISH POSITION

1 RAILWAYS 20 1-3-6-10

SWATHI GADHAVE .

MANISHA SALUNKHA

MONIKA ROUT .

SHAKSHI .

2 MAHARASTRA 22 2-5-7-8

SANJIWANI BABURAO JADHAV

JAYSHREE BORAGI .

SANGITA NAIK .

MONIKA MOTIRAM ATHARE

3 PUNJAB 68 13-16-17-22

SEEMA DEVI . 11/12/1993

SARABJEET KAUR . 29/05/1979

AMANDEEP KAUR . 17/06/1994

RACHNA . 25/12/1992

4 KERALA 98 19-20-29-30

5 CHANDIGARH 127 25-28-35-39

6 UTTAR PRADESH 134 15-27-40-52

7 DELHI 141 14-37-43-47

8 HARYANA 150 18-32-44-56

9 TAMILNADU 163 23-34-41-65

10 HIMACHAL PRADESH 177 24-33-59-61



11 RAJASTHAN 182 11-42-60-69

12 UTTARAKHAND 190 38-46-49-57

13 BIHAR 262 51-66-72-73

PLACE BIB NAME OF ATHLETES DATE OF BIRTH GROUP TEAM TIME

1 390 SWATHI GADHAVE . WOMEN RAILWAYS     26:39.10

2 309 SANJIWANI BABURAO JADHAV WOMEN MAHARASTRA     27:13.20

3 385 MANISHA SALUNKHA WOMEN RAILWAYS     27:59.90

4 123 KIRANJIT KAUR MAGHARSINGH WOMEN GUJRAT     28:01.20

5 299 JAYSHREE BORAGI . WOMEN MAHARASTRA     28:04.60

6 386 MONIKA ROUT . WOMEN RAILWAYS     28:05.40

7 308 SANGITA NAIK . WOMEN MAHARASTRA     28:11.90

8 301 MONIKA MOTIRAM ATHARE WOMEN MAHARASTRA     28:20.50

9 306 ROHINI FULCHAN RAUT WOMEN MAHARASTRA     28:22.40

10 388 SHAKSHI . WOMEN RAILWAYS     28:26.50

11 401 BANTY . 01/08/2002 WOMEN RAJASTHAN     28:30.40

12 383 CHINTA YADAV . WOMEN RAILWAYS     29:00.70

13 365 SEEMA DEVI . 11/12/1993 WOMEN PUNJAB     30:13.40

14 82 MEENU . 01/07/1995 WOMEN DELHI     30:27.70

15 493 MONIKA  YADAV . 20/01/1995 WOMEN UTTAR PRADESH     30:40.30

16 364 SARABJEET KAUR . 29/05/1979 WOMEN PUNJAB     30:44.60

17 353 AMANDEEP KAUR . 17/06/1994 WOMEN PUNJAB     30:48.60

18 152 VARSHA DEVI . 20/06/1994 WOMEN HARYANA     31:20.00

19 261 CHITRA  P U . 09/06/1995 WOMEN KERALA     31:20.30

20 273 VIDHYA K K . 22/11/1995 WOMEN KERALA     31:21.80

21 122 K M MAMTA NANDLAL WOMEN GUJRAT     31:22.30

22 361 RACHNA . 25/12/1992 WOMEN PUNJAB     31:40.00

23 437 K. GEETHA . WOMEN TAMILNADU     31:40.60

24 170 GARGI . 03/11/1993 WOMEN HIMACHAL PRADESH     31:45.40

25 570 S.THABATON CAANU . WOMEN CHANDIGARH     31:55.20

26 124 KRISHNA KANWAR P WOMEN GUJRAT     32:07.00

27 498 RENU  YADAV . 07/05/1995 WOMEN UTTAR PRADESH     32:09.50

28 572 ANISHA . WOMEN CHANDIGARH     32:09.80

29 264 GOPIKA R NAIR . 02/11/1994 WOMEN KERALA     32:13.90

30 269 SILPA MOL JOSEPH . 27/08/1993 WOMEN KERALA     32:42.90

31 267 NAMITHA .N. . 31/08/1995 WOMEN KERALA     32:47.90

32 139 DALJEET KAUR . 12/12/1994 WOMEN HARYANA     32:58.00

33 176 NEHA KUMARI . 25/01/1995 WOMEN HIMACHAL PRADESH     33:21.20

34 444 R. POONGODI . 05/07/1993 WOMEN TAMILNADU     33:31.10

35 571 WAHIDA RAHIMAN . WOMEN CHANDIGARH     33:44.60

36 552 CHANDANA NASKAR 07/03/1993 WOMEN WEST BENGAL     34:00.20

37 85 POOJA . 01/08/1995 WOMEN DELHI     34:05.80

38 535 SOBHA RANA . 12/01/1994 WOMEN UTTARAKHAND     34:09.20

39 573 MEENA CHHIKARA . WOMEN CHANDIGARH     34:11.10

40 487 ASHA . 15/07/1993 WOMEN UTTAR PRADESH     34:18.10

41 441 P. MUTHUMARI . 01/01/1995 WOMEN TAMILNADU     34:20.40

42 409 SAROJ KHOJA . 23/06/1993 WOMEN RAJASTHAN     34:28.60



43 92 USHA SATI . 08/11/1995 WOMEN DELHI     34:29.90

44 142 MUKESH RANI . 08/10/1988 WOMEN HARYANA     34:33.40

45 234 AKSHATA.A . WOMEN KARNATAKA     34:34.20

46 524 ANJU RAWAT . 02/07/1992 WOMEN UTTARAKHAND     34:35.20

47 88 REENA . 07/09/1982 WOMEN DELHI     34:35.30

48 265 KOCHUTHRASIA K L 01/08/1995 WOMEN KERALA     34:35.80

49 526 BABITA KHANKA . 07/08/1995 WOMEN UTTARAKHAND     34:35.90

50 87 RANI SINHA . 03/02/1995 WOMEN DELHI     35:12.10

51 27 PRACHI KUMARI PAYAL . 03/04/1995 WOMEN BIHAR     35:15.20

52 499 SADHANA  YADAV . 18/03/1993 WOMEN UTTAR PRADESH     35:16.80

53 462 P. USHA RANI . 16/04/1995 WOMEN TELENGANA     36:00.10

54 83 NEHA . 09/06/1995 WOMEN DELHI     36:10.40

55 241 SUJATHA SUTAR WOMEN KARNATAKA     36:11.20

56 146 POONAM . 12/07/1995 WOMEN HARYANA     36:15.20

57 534 SAROJ . 04/12/1992 WOMEN UTTARAKHAND     36:18.20

58 488 JYOTI  SINGH . 20/10/1996 WOMEN UTTAR PRADESH     36:19.70

59 172 HIMANI . 17/09/1998 WOMEN HIMACHAL PRADESH     36:52.80

60 400 BABALEE DEVI . 01/07/1994 WOMEN RAJASTHAN     36:59.00

61 178 NITIKA RANA . 29/04/1998 WOMEN HIMACHAL PRADESH     37:12.20

62 110 NITISHA GAONKAR . 13/01/1990 WOMEN GOA     37:16.80

63 179 SHALU THAKUR . 07/08/1996 WOMEN HIMACHAL PRADESH     37:38.80

64 144 NEETU . 05/04/1992 WOMEN HARYANA     37:45.60

65 442 PON. KAVITHA . WOMEN TAMILNADU     38:01.60

66 19 ANJALI BHARTI . 04/03/1995 WOMEN BIHAR     38:04.50

67 530 KAVITA . 20/07/1995 WOMEN UTTARAKHAND     38:12.20

68 145 POOJA . 15/11/1995 WOMEN HARYANA     38:14.50

69 403 GANGA PRAJAPAT . 01/07/1996 WOMEN RAJASTHAN     38:19.20

70 11 SWEETY .S . 15/08/1994 WOMEN ANDHRA PRADESH     38:27.90

71 407 PRIYANKA SWAMI . 10/06/1995 WOMEN RAJASTHAN     38:35.80

72 25 KHUSBHOO KUMARI . 15/03/1995 WOMEN BIHAR     39:22.40

73 24 DOLLY KUMARI . 07/12/1994 WOMEN BIHAR     39:46.20

491 KIRAN SAHDEV . 23/01/1991 WOMEN UTTAR PRADESH          DNF

120 AMARDEEP KAUR HAZARASINGH WOMEN GUJRAT          DNF

411 SHAKUNTLA . 25/06/1988 WOMEN RAJASTHAN          DNF

59 REKHA SAHU . 07/10/1995 WOMEN CHHATTISGARH          DNF

63 SHEETAL . 04/07/1994 WOMEN CHHATTISGARH          DNF

208 SAHNAZ PRAVEEN . 21/05/1998 WOMEN JHARKHAND          DNS

56 PRATIBHA NETAM . 31/01/1994 WOMEN CHHATTISGARH          DNS

235 AKSHATHA.P.L . WOMEN KARNATAKA          DNS

50 BHIMESHWARI . 14/12/1993 WOMEN CHHATTISGARH          DNS

51 DIMPAL SINGH . 12/07/1995 WOMEN CHHATTISGARH          DNS

242 SUJATHA.A.S . WOMEN KARNATAKA          DNS

387 O.P. JAISHA . WOMEN RAILWAYS          DNS

389 SUDHA SINGH . WOMEN RAILWAYS          DNS

121 DIMPLE SINGH VEDNATHSINGH WOMEN GUJRAT          DNS

300 JYOTI JANUBHADUR CHOUHAN WOMEN MAHARASTRA          DNS



559 SIPRA    SARKAR . 10/10/1995 WOMEN WEST BENGAL          DNS

384 LALITA BABAR . WOMEN RAILWAYS          DNS

Event # 6 JUNIOR WOMEN 20&UN 6K  Run

TIME :-08.40 AM

10/01/2016

PLACE TEAM DATE OF BIRTH POINTS FINISH POSITION

1 UTTAR PRADESH 35 1-2-11-21

SUDHA  PAL . 03/05/1997

NANDINI  GUPTA . 04/11/1997

KIRAN  CHAUHAN . 12/01/1996

PRIYANKA  YADAV . 01/05/1997

2 HIMACHAL PRADESH 42 4-8-14-16

HEENA . 17/11/1996

KANEEJO . 01/09/1998

SONIA . 06/08/1997

SUNITA . 31/03/1998

3 KERALA 45 5-6-15-19

VARSHA .M.V . 24/03/1996

ANGEL JAMES . 14/03/1996

GEETHU MOHANAN . 26/03/1997

SRUTHY  P A . 18/06/1997

4 MAHARASTRA 53 3-12-18-20

5 PUNJAB 110 9-29-33-39

6 HARYANA 111 13-17-37-44

7 WEST BENGAL 120 7-34-38-41

8 BIHAR 142 10-31-50-51

9 CHHATTISGARH 165 27-36-48-54

PLACE BIB NAME OF ATHLETES DATE OF BIRTH GROUP TEAM TIME

1 502 SUDHA  PAL . 03/05/1997 Jr WOMEN UTTAR PRADESH     21:50.10

2 494 NANDINI  GUPTA . 04/11/1997 Jr WOMEN UTTAR PRADESH     22:12.70

3 298 ARATI DATTATRAY PATIL 26/03/1997 Jr WOMEN MAHARASTRA     22:17.80

4 171 HEENA . 17/11/1996 Jr WOMEN HIMACHAL PRADESH     22:30.40

5 272 VARSHA .M.V . 24/03/1996 Jr WOMEN KERALA     22:39.90

6 258 ANGEL JAMES . 14/03/1996 Jr WOMEN KERALA     22:41.00

7 557 PUJA  MONDAL . 29/07/1996 Jr WOMEN WEST BENGAL     22:44.10

8 173 KANEEJO . 01/09/1998 Jr WOMEN HIMACHAL PRADESH     23:46.10

9 358 JYOTI SAINI . 22/04/1996 Jr WOMEN PUNJAB     23:49.10

10 31 SHANTI RAI . 01/03/1996 Jr WOMEN BIHAR     23:52.90

11 490 KIRAN  CHAUHAN . 12/01/1996 Jr WOMEN UTTAR PRADESH     24:02.20

12 296 AISHWARYA MALHARI K 15/12/1997 Jr WOMEN MAHARASTRA     24:04.50

13 149 REENU . 15/02/1997 Jr WOMEN HARYANA     24:04.90

14 180 SONIA . 06/08/1997 Jr WOMEN HIMACHAL PRADESH     24:08.60

15 263 GEETHU MOHANAN . 26/03/1997 Jr WOMEN KERALA     24:09.10

16 181 SUNITA . 31/03/1998 Jr WOMEN HIMACHAL PRADESH     24:13.00

17 148 RAVINA . 15/03/1997 Jr WOMEN HARYANA     24:15.10

18 307 SAMPADA SHIVAJI BUCHADE 27/07/1998 Jr WOMEN MAHARASTRA     24:16.80



19 270 SRUTHY  P A . 18/06/1997 Jr WOMEN KERALA     24:17.70

20 304 PRIYANKA KAILAS CHAVARKAR 26/04/1997 Jr WOMEN MAHARASTRA     24:32.10

21 496 PRIYANKA  YADAV . 01/05/1997 Jr WOMEN UTTAR PRADESH     24:41.30

22 175 MANISHA . 06/04/1998 Jr WOMEN HIMACHAL PRADESH     24:42.10

23 260 ARCHANA C B . 25/10/1997 Jr WOMEN KERALA     24:43.10

24 465 V. NAVYA . 08/02/1996 Jr WOMEN TELENGANA     24:47.90

25 89 SANGITA CHAUDHARY . 01/11/1996 Jr WOMEN DELHI     24:54.70

26 177 NISHA . 20/04/1999 Jr WOMEN HIMACHAL PRADESH     24:56.70

27 62 SEWATEE . 27/11/1996 Jr WOMEN CHHATTISGARH     25:09.10

28 266 MANJU.P.G . 23/01/1996 Jr WOMEN KERALA     25:17.30

29 354 EKAM KAUR . 08/11/1997 Jr WOMEN PUNJAB     25:27.70

30 90 SAROJ . 01/07/1998 Jr WOMEN DELHI     25:35.20

31 28 PRATIMA KUMARI . 10/08/1996 Jr WOMEN BIHAR     25:52.30

32 305 RAJASHREE GHANSHYAM P 26/02/1997 Jr WOMEN MAHARASTRA     26:03.10

33 360 PARVEEN KAUR . 20/02/1997 Jr WOMEN PUNJAB     26:09.30

34 556 PUJA   SIKDER . 05/01/1997 Jr WOMEN WEST BENGAL     26:14.50

35 302 NIKITA VIJAYA RAUT 11/03/1997 Jr WOMEN MAHARASTRA     26:32.70

36 49 BHARTI YADAV . 06/06/1996 Jr WOMEN CHHATTISGARH     26:33.30

37 143 MUNNI . 16/07/1998 Jr WOMEN HARYANA     26:34.80

38 558 SANGHAMITRA MAHATO 25/12/1996 Jr WOMEN WEST BENGAL     26:42.70

39 366 SHALLY BALA . 06/08/1997 Jr WOMEN PUNJAB     26:48.40

40 363 RAMANDEEP KAUR . 10/07/1997 Jr WOMEN PUNJAB     27:01.20

41 555 PINKI   BISWAS . 23/02/1996 Jr WOMEN WEST BENGAL     27:07.40

42 355 GURMIT KAUR . 02/03/1996 Jr WOMEN PUNJAB     27:13.70

43 81 KAVITA . 28/09/1997 Jr WOMEN DELHI     27:15.00

44 138 ANITA RANI . 15/02/1997 Jr WOMEN HARYANA     27:16.10

45 141 MONIKA . 04/05/1996 Jr WOMEN HARYANA     27:29.50

46 239 SAKKUBAI.B.C . 06/02/1996 Jr WOMEN KARNATAKA     27:31.30

47 399 ASHMITA PURI . 10/09/1997 Jr WOMEN RAJASTHAN     27:33.80

48 52 MAMTA HIRWANI . 25/11/1996 Jr WOMEN CHHATTISGARH     27:41.50

49 147 PRITI . 01/08/1997 Jr WOMEN HARYANA     28:05.60

50 29 PRIYANKA KUMARI . 24/03/1998 Jr WOMEN BIHAR     28:21.60

51 21 BABY KUMARI . 01/10/1997 Jr WOMEN BIHAR     29:20.60

52 525 ARCHANA . 23/02/1996 Jr WOMEN UTTARAKHAND     29:34.80

53 30 SEEMA PATEL . 18/03/1997 Jr WOMEN BIHAR     30:14.80

54 54 MEENA . 25/05/1996 Jr WOMEN CHHATTISGARH     30:58.70

55 414 VINODI KUMARI . 15/04/1996 Jr WOMEN RAJASTHAN     31:18.60

56 460 E. ANJAMMA . 05/08/1997 Jr WOMEN TELENGANA     31:20.70

57 529 KAMLA  GHATWAL . 03/12/1997 Jr WOMEN UTTARAKHAND     31:47.90

58 23 CHHOTI KUMARI . 10/05/1998 Jr WOMEN BIHAR     31:58.70

59 528 FARAH . 25/01/1996 Jr WOMEN UTTARAKHAND     32:46.20

60 64 YAMINI NISHAD . 01/07/1998 Jr WOMEN CHHATTISGARH     34:55.10

93 UZMA . 18/09/1996 Jr WOMEN DELHI          DNS

91 SONIYA . 04/03/1996 Jr WOMEN DELHI          DNS

501 SHIVA  SHAKYA . 02/03/1997 Jr WOMEN UTTAR PRADESH          DNS

408 RINKU . 01/07/2000 Jr WOMEN RAJASTHAN          DNS



492 MAMTA  RAJBHAR . 15/06/1996 Jr WOMEN UTTAR PRADESH          DNS

527 DIVYANI RAWAT . 26/05/1996 Jr WOMEN UTTARAKHAND          DNS

401 BANTY . 01/08/2002 Jr WOMEN RAJASTHAN          DNS

402 CHAMELI . 10/07/1997 Jr WOMEN RAJASTHAN          DNS

Event # 7 YOUTH GIRLS 18&UN 4K Run

TIME :- 04.00 PM

09/01/2016

PLACE BIB NAME OF ATHLETES DATE OF BIRTH GROUP TEAM TIME

1 489 KAVITA  YADAV . 08/11/1998 Youth Girls UTTAR PRADESH     14:37.40

2 500 SAVITA  PAL . 15/12/1999 Youth Girls UTTAR PRADESH     14:55.00

3 310 SAYALI SATISH MENGE 26/10/1999 Youth Girls MAHARASTRA     15:18.70

4 311 SWATI BASU VANWADE 25/10/1999 Youth Girls MAHARASTRA     16:00.10

5 151 USHA SHARMA . 12/03/1998 Youth Girls HARYANA     16:07.00

6 532 NUZAHAT USHMAN . 04/10/1999 Youth Girls UTTARAKHAND     16:13.00

7 271 SUKANYA L . 09/09/1998 Youth Girls KERALA     16:18.70

8 236 DEEKSHA.B . 17/01/1999 Youth Girls KARNATAKA     16:35.00

9 268 RESHMA.V.R . 02/10/1999 Youth Girls KERALA     16:39.10

10 150 RENU RANI . 14/12/1998 Youth Girls HARYANA     16:48.40

11 554 MUNNI   BEGAM . 28/08/1998 Youth Girls WEST BENGAL     16:55.60

12 240 SHALINI.K.S . 01/03/1999 Youth Girls KARNATAKA     17:03.50

13 357 JAGDEEP KAUR . 02/12/1998 Youth Girls PUNJAB     17:04.60

14 61 RUKMANI SAHU . 06/06/1998 Youth Girls CHHATTISGARH     17:16.80

15 574 S.SARASWATHI . 31/05/1998 Youth Girls ANDHRA PRADESH     17:17.00

16 84 NEHA JAISWAL . 15/12/1999 Youth Girls DELHI     17:28.10

17 458 A. SWAPNA . 10/08/1998 Youth Girls TELENGANA     17:40.00

18 438 P. DIVYA BHARATHI . 11/05/2000 Youth Girls TAMILNADU     17:46.40

19 210 SHITAL KUMARI . 04/11/1998 Youth Girls JHARKHAND     17:51.50

20 20 BABITA KUMARI . 02/11/1998 Youth Girls BIHAR     17:52.60

21 560 SOMASRI  SARDAR . 14/07/1998 Youth Girls WEST BENGAL     17:55.90

22 440 P. MOHANA PRIYA . 16/07/1998 Youth Girls TAMILNADU     18:00.40

23 328 RESHMAA ADHANA . 20/05/1998 Youth Girls MANIPUR     26:21.60

459 B. SANDHYA . 24/08/1999 Youth Girls TELENGANA          DNF

404 GEETA . 02/01/2002 Youth Girls RAJASTHAN          DNS

Event # 8 GIRLS 16&UN 2K  Run

TIME :- 03.45 PM

09/01/2016

PLACE BIB NAME OF ATHLETES DATE OF BIRTH GROUP TEAM TIME

1 486 AMRITA  PATEL . 08/03/2001 Girls 16Yrs UTTAR PRADESH      6:39.20

2 303 POONAM DINKAR SONUWNE 04/04/2000 Girls 16Yrs MAHARASTRA      6:46.90

3 259 ANITTA THOMAS . 29/08/2000 Girls 16Yrs KERALA      7:17.50

4 359 MADHU . 30/08/2001 Girls 16Yrs PUNJAB      7:28.50

5 262 GAYATHRI.G . 26/09/2000 Girls 16Yrs KERALA      7:37.10

6 562 SUPRIA   MUNDA . 01/04/2000 Girls 16Yrs WEST BENGAL      7:40.40

7 445 R. SNEKA . 25/01/2002 Girls 16Yrs TAMILNADU      7:42.30

8 497 REBI  PAL . 12/12/2001 Girls 16Yrs UTTAR PRADESH      7:45.20

9 443 R. HEMALATHA . 29/10/2002 Girls 16Yrs TAMILNADU      7:46.50



10 126 RASHI NIHAR PATEL 11/12/2000 Girls 16Yrs GUJRAT      7:48.40

11 55 OMESHWARI . 03/11/2001 Girls 16Yrs CHHATTISGARH      8:00.20

12 412 SHARMILA . 04/03/2000 Girls 16Yrs RAJASTHAN      8:13.10

13 32 SHIROMANI KUMARI . 17/04/2002 Girls 16Yrs BIHAR      8:15.70

14 237 MALASHREE.M.B . 06/05/2001 Girls 16Yrs KARNATAKA      8:18.90

15 22 CHANDA KUMARI . 05/03/2002 Girls 16Yrs BIHAR      8:32.50

16 169 ANCHAL . 08/08/2001 Girls 16Yrs HIMACHAL PRADESH      8:39.50

17 58 PRIYANKA SAHU . 02/11/2000 Girls 16Yrs CHHATTISGARH      8:39.70

18 531 MANISHA . 07/06/2001 Girls 16Yrs UTTARAKHAND      9:00.70

439 P. KASTHURI . 22/11/2001 Girls 16Yrs TAMILNADU          DNS

238 PALLAVI.G.A . 11/03/2000 Girls 16Yrs KARNATAKA          DNS

140 KIRTI . 24/09/2000 Girls 16Yrs HARYANA          DNS

356 GURPREET KAUR . 02/03/2000 Girls 16Yrs PUNJAB          DNS

410 SEJAL . 05/02/2000 Girls 16Yrs RAJASTHAN          DNS

297 ANKITA RAJENDRA INGAWALE 30/07/2001 Girls 16Yrs MAHARASTRA          DNS

438 P. DIVYA BHARATHI . 11/05/2000 Girls 16Yrs TAMILNADU          DNS


